# 502757410 04/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804006

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
Evryx Acquisition, LLC			05/16/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	Nant Ho	Idings IP, LLC	
Street Address:	10182 C	ulver Boulevard	
City:	Culver C	Dity	
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA	
Postal Code:	90232		
	-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	4	4405750	
CORRESPONDENCE D		4195759	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	PATA (! e sent to	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (! e sent to 9	949)943-8358	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	9 <b>ATA</b> (! <i>e sent to</i> 9 n	949)943-8358 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> 949-943-8300	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9 <b>ATA</b> (! e sent to 9 n F 2	949)943-8358 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA (! e sent to 9 n F 2 S	949)943-8358 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (! e sent to 9 n F 2 S	949)943-8358 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	9 <b>e sent to</b> 9 n F 2 S	949)943-8358 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9 <b>e sent to</b> 9 n F 2 S	949)943-8358 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9 <b>e sent to</b> 9 n F 2 S	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	9 <b>e sent to</b> 9 n F 2 S	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	DATA (! e sent to 9 n F 2 S II JMBER:	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO /Marutzzella Castro/ 04/08/2014	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 ource=Assignment (Evry	pATA (! e sent to 9 n 2 9 1 7 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO /Marutzzella Castro/ 04/08/2014 ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page1.tif	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 ource=Assignment (Evry ource=Assignment (Evry	DATA (! e sent to 9 n F 2 S 11 JMBER: 12	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO /Marutzzella Castro/ 04/08/2014 ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page1.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page2.tif	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED Total Attachments: 7 ource=Assignment (Evry ource=Assignment (Evry	pATA (* e sent to 9 n F 2 5 1 JMBER: 1 JMBER:	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO /Marutzzella Castro/ 04/08/2014 ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page1.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page2.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page3.tif	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 5: Address Line 5: Address Line 7: Address Line 7:	DATA (! e sent to 9 n F 2 S 11 JMBER: 12 S 11 ZX Acquisit 7 X Acquisit 7 X Acquisit 7 X Acquisit 7 X Acquisit 7 X Acquisit	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO /Marutzzella Castro/ 04/08/2014 ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page1.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page3.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page4.tif	ssful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED Cotal Attachments: 7 ource=Assignment (Evry ource=Assignment (Evry ource=Assignment (Evry ource=Assignment (Evry	ATA (! e sent to 9 7 8 9 9 7 8 9 9 9 7 8 9 9 7 8 9 9 7 8 9 9 7 8 9 9 7 8 9 8 9	949)943-8358 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 949-943-8300 ncastro@fishiplaw.com FISH & TSANG LLP 2603 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 101044.0001US65 MARUTZZELLA CASTRO /Marutzzella Castro/ 04/08/2014 ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page1.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page2.tif ion LLC to Nant Holdings IP LLC)#page3.tif	ssful, it will be sent via

PATENT REEL: 032621 FRAME: 0491

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evryx Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10182 Culver Blvd, Culver City, CA 90232 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has obtained by way of assignment certain IP Assets as outlined in the attached IP Schedule; which together with related good will, experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how, copyright, maskworks, software code, and all other intellectual property of all kinds whatsoever (whether or not recorded with a government agency) is referred to hereinafter as the IP ASSETS;

WHEREAS. Nant Holdings IP, LLC., a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10182 Culver Blvd, Culver City, CA 90232 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will and interest in, to and under said IP Assets, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the IP ASSETS, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said IP ASSETS by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including all rights to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said IP ASSETS, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said IP Assets and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Expected Performance. Each party herein agrees to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of This Agreement.

ASSIGNOR acknowledge that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said IP Assets and ASSIGNOR further acknowledge that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by

## PATENT REEL: 032621 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNEE does not by reason of that appointment represent ASSIGNOR and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE that did not otherwise exist, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Las Arryeles</u>, <u>CA</u>, this<u>(6</u><sup>4</sup>day of <u>Muy</u> 2011, Vity State Month

EVRYX ACQUISITION, LLC

Signature

Cimar-Hsi Name:

Title:

.....

IP SCHEDULE Patents

Matter ([)	The	Seriet Number	Filing Date	Reg Number Is	Issue Date	Status
101044.0001EP	image Caottere and Identification System and Process	02778730.8	International Filing date 11/05/2002		********	Penting
10104A.0001EP3	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search Oriteria for Internet and other Search Engines	0680 (326.7	International Filing date 08/10/2006			Pecicing
101044,0001HK	image Capture and identification System and Process	04107257.5	9/21/2504			Pending
161044 20011N3	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search Otheria for Internet and other Search Ergönes	titiemetion 1853/DELNG/200Filing dete 8	intermational Filing date 08/10/2006		U	ຽະແດຍຊື
101044.0001.00	irmage Capture and Identification System and Process.	2003-542958	International Filmy date 11/05/2002		<u></u>	Pending
101044.2001.JP.2	Data Capture And Inemification System And Process-	2006-225644	8,22/2006		UL	Pending
101044,0001.123	Deza Capture And Identification System And Process	2007-245850	9/25/2007			Pending
101044.0001JP4	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search Offeria for Internet and other Search Empires	2008-527020	international Filing date 06/10/2006			banding
101044.0009BR	Imteractivity Via Mobile Image Recognition	P(0515283-0	International Filing date 08/25/2006			Pending
10 10 44 3009EP	Imeraciany Via Mobile Image Recognition	06790038.6	International Filing date 08/29/2006			Panding
101044.0009HK	Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition	09102795.4	3/24/2009			Pending
101044.0009fN	Interactivity Via Mublie Image Recognision	1913/DELNP/200 Filmy date 8	hrremetional Filing date 08/29/2005			Pending

1 5/13/2011 IP SCHEDULE Patents

101044_00050FR Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition   101044_0005FR Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition   101044_0001US11 Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition   101044_0001US10 Data Capiture and Identification System and Process   101044_0001US11 Image Capiture and Identification System and Process   101044_0001US12 Object Internation Cerived from Object Images   101044_0001US13 Image Capiture and Identification System and Process   101044_0001US14 Image Capiture and Identification System and Process   101044_0001US14 Image Capiture and Identification System and Process   101044_0001US14 Image Capiture and Identification System and Process		2006-529219 2008-7007435 2008-7107435 20192542 13/005719	International Films aate 08/25/2016 Films date CB/29/2006 CB/29/2006			
		123				Pending
						lssued
				7018532	3/21/2006	lssued
		***	1/13/2011			Pending
		13/037347	2/28/2011			Pending
		13/037380	3/28/2011			Pending
		13/069/12	3/22/2011			Pending
		13/069124	3/22/2011			Pending
		13/069134	3/22/2011			ີ ກ <del>ຍ</del> າປາດ
101044-0001VS16 innage Capture and Identification System and Process		13/09/394	4/21/2211			Pending
101044.0001US17 Jimage Capture and Identification System and Process		5802550/21	4(23/2011			Sanding
101044.0001US18 Innage Copture and Identification System and Process		13/082017	4/23/2013			Pending
101044.00011/S2 Image Cepture and Identification System and Process	-	10/492245	4/9/2004	747780	12/28/2008	issued

2 5/13/2011 IP SCHEDULE Patents

Matter (1)	Title	Serial Number	FRing Date	Reg. Number	tssue Date	Status
101044-0001055	Lise: of intege-Derived Information as Search Offeria for Internet and other Search Engines	11/204901	5002/S1/8	¥3808374	3/16/2010	pariss
101044 ,000 (US4	itmage. Capture and Identification System and Process	11/204973	12/5/2005	7403652	7/2/2308	lssued
101044,0001USS	Dată Capturie and Identification System and Process	1 1/3420.94	1/26/2006	7.5650.08	7/21/2009	Issued
101044,0001037	image Casture and tlentification System and Process	12/333630	12/12/2008			pensst
101044,0001US8	Data Capture and theribitation System and Process	12/505714	8002/024			lssued
101044.00011/59	Object information Derived from Object images	12/568130	9/26/2009			lssued
101044,0009051	Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognisch	11/510203	8/25/2006			Pending
191044.0005US2	linteractivity with a Mixed Reality	3 1/972062	\$00Z/01/10	6977951	7/21/2009	Issued
101044.0003US3	luteractivity with a Mixed Reality	12/505728	7/20/2009			Pending
101044,0009US4	Interactivity Via Mobile image Recognition.	13/063157	3/22/2011			Pending
101044,0010US1	Methods and Devices for Detecting Lakable Objects	11/445784	87,02008	7775437	3/17/2010	tssued

# IP SCHEDULE Trademarks

ve			ssued		Suspended
Status			Ì	1	ěč,
. <u>.</u>	55456	pansa	penss	02032	18
	8	3	3	12052	15
	Ľ		100	<u>ال</u>	12
		ĺ		ł	1
. <u>a</u>		18.	Į.,	1	1
	8	8	3	18	1
	1	Ô.	8	1	Ł
	7331/2007	12/22/2006	8/7/2007	1/15/2001	1
<u></u>	<u> </u>	1	60	σ.	4
			}		3
2.8	85	ice.	$ _{\odot}$	0	ŧ .
Reg Numb		18	12	8	Į.
Reg Numbe	62	en.	12	8	ł
	3279167 5	13	3277290	13	10/15/2007
	سينتسبنا		ti	÷	<u>†</u>
			ł	}	
ñ			<b>}</b>	Į.,	1
<u> </u>	2	2	1	12	2
. e	2/23/2006	9/22/200	9/2/2005	10/22/2007	Ř
	S.	2	$\mathbf{C}$	2	2
	2	8	2	Э	$\overline{\alpha}$
			<u></u>	<u>ا</u>	È.
				<u>}</u>	
•		}			
. E	ia.	3	-	82	5
	a di	2	X.	006382438	1
	2	÷,	9	No.	1
	60	5	×.	13	Q.
	38	2	78/706341	8	77/304115
	(0	h	<u>سبنا</u>	ښتې	<b>†</b>
	Ш.		1		
	Q		}		
	N. OGIES 78/821498	} :	1		
	Q.				ł
	Ť		1		}
- <del>14</del>	9	{	}	<	30
	EVRYX TECHNOLC	$\mathbf{x}$	2	NON AMNS	5NAPNOW 77/3041
	×	SHAUNK	SHAL INK	2	E.
	8	2	3		Ap
	2	T,	٢Č.	Ζ.	X
	L	12	<u> </u>	Kil.	<u>.</u>
			ľ		۱ <sup>:</sup>
					1
. C		<u>e</u>	00603	0115P	13
	10	30	99	-	5
() (Č)	ğ	No.	ð	g	2
. ÷	4	1	4	1	
	경	S	3	3	N.
	10	101044-01	101044.0	101044.0	101044,00:1US
					(

### IP SCHEDULE Miscellaneous

All trade secrets, and other know-how, copyright, maskworks, software code, and all other intellectual property of all kinds whatsoever (whether or not recorded with a government agency).